Proposal will be announced on the ASX and Dexus’s website if the
Responsible Entity determines to proceed to implementation.

3.2 Resolutions
Under Resolution 3, Security holders will be asked to approve, as an
ordinary resolution, the Capital Reallocation Proposal described in
this Explanatory Memorandum.

Resolution 3 will be decided by poll. Resolution 3 must be passed by
at least 50% of votes cast at the Meeting by or on behalf of Security
holders entitled to vote on the Resolution.

3.3 Taxation implications

3.3.1 General
Set out below is a summary of the general Australian tax
implications of the Capital Reallocation Proposal for Security holders
that hold their Securities on capital account. These comments are
of a general nature only and do not constitute tax advice and
should not be relied upon as such. Security holders should obtain
independent advice as to the taxation consequences to them of
the Capital Reallocation Proposal.

Figure 1: Dexus – pro forma consolidated net asset allocation1 as at 30 June 2017

Current consolidated net asset
position as at 30 June 2017

 $m

Capital
reallocation

$m

Proforma consolidated net asset
allocation after the Proposal

$m

DIT 1,067.2 (175.0) 892.2

DXO 359.4 (175.0) 184.4

DOT 4,851.0 350.0 5,201.0

DDF 2,560.6 - 2,560.6

DXS Group2 8,824.5 - 8,824.5

1.	 Figures rounded to one decimal place.
2.	�Represents the consolidated results of Dexus (including DDF and its controlled entities). The DXS Group figures are not the sum of DDF, DOT, DIT and DXO as a result of

consolidation adjustments and intra-group eliminations.

Explanatory Memorandum continued

Dexus Notice of Annual General Meeting 2017 6

The reduction in the cost base of a Security holder’s DIT units
may cause Security holders to make a capital gain on their
DIT units as a result of future tax deferred distributions by DIT
at a slightly earlier time than would have occurred, but for the